officers), Article 2, and 3 have also been discussed at a prior Planning Board public hearing, and that they will 
also be voted on voting day which is March 14, 2017, the second part of this meeting. 

Discussion to follow: 

ARTICLE 4. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Eight Hundred and Fifty Thousand, 
and no 100ths ($850,000) Dollars for the purpose of purchasing a Fire Quint Aerial Truck for the Fire Department, 
to replace a 1980 Ladder Truck (L1), and necessary equipment and materials to place the vehicle into service, as 
well as payment of costs associated with the financing of said project;

[...]

Article 13 to appear on the ballot AS WRITTEN. 

ARTICLE 14. To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $85,000 for the purpose of 
replacing the carpeting and hard flooring in the Library as well as painting of the building’s exterior, and to 
authorize the withdrawal of four thousand seven hundred thirty five dollars ($4,735) towards this project from the 
Library Maintenance and Renovation Capital Reserve Fund created for this purpose, with the balance to come 
from general taxation; and further after withdrawal to discontinue the noted capital reserve fund that was 
established in 2000 and repurposed in 2014.